
 
 
 

2026 BASIS OF FEES 
ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 

TOWN OF CLINTON 
          

            

 1. Fee Schedule 
 
The hourly fees for services to be provided by CPL are tabulated below.  Fees 
shall not be revised without prior approval by the Town of Clinton 
 

2. Fee Basis 
 
The basis of payment for the work performed shall be in accordance with the 
hourly unit price method applied as a cost-reimbursable procedure: 

 
FEE SCHEDULE 

Functional Role Hourly Rate 
 
Principal/Engineer ......................................................................................... $214.00 
Sr. Engineering Project Manager  .........................................................$192.00 
Engineering Project Manager ................................................................ $182.00 
Senior Project Engineer ..............................................................................$177.00 
Project Engineer ............................................................................................. $145.00 
Junior Project Engineer .............................................................................. $118.00 
Senior Engineering Technician ............................................................. $145.00 
Junior Engineering Technician ............................................................... $112.00 
Senior Planner ................................................................................................. $209.00 
Planner ................................................................................................................... $161.00 
Senior Construction Inspector ............................................................... $145.00 
Construction Inspector ...............................................................................$129.00 
Principal Architect  ........................................................................................ $241.00 
Project Architect  ............................................................................................. $155.00 
Architectural Designer  ............................................................................... $118.00 
 
Mailing and Postage  ………………………………………………………………..See Below* 
Reproduction-Binding Services .................................................. See Below** 

 
*No cost if Owner's Federal Express Number is used. 
**Project expenses shall include tolls, telephone, meals, lodging, per diem expenses, certain 
reproduction costs and direct material costs that are specifically required to complete the 
project. Reproduction costs as well as Subcontractor costs shall be invoiced at their actual 
cost plus ten (10) percent administrative service charge. 
These rates are for the period January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026.  Rates may be 
increased yearly subject to approval by the Town. 


